

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.15224 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne & ors. ..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

Baba Kondiba Khomne & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr Mobin Shaikh, Advocate holding for Mr V. R.
Dhorde, Advocate for applicant;
Mr V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 3rd JULY, 2017

ORAL ORDER :

Time of three weeks is granted for bringing legal heirs of respondent No.1 on record, as he is reported to be dead.

2. If such application is moved within a period of three weeks from today, issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of said respondent, returnable in four weeks thereafter. In addition to

(2)

court process, they be served through R.P.A.D.

3. In case, steps are not taken as ordered herein above, the appeal shall stand dismissed against the said respondent, without further reference to the Court.

(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)

Tupe