

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9748 OF 2017  
IN SA/605/2015 WITH CA/14291/2015 IN SA/605/2015 WITH  
CA/14292/2015 IN SA/606/2015 WITH CA/15223/2015 IN  
SA/605/2015 WITH CA/15224/2015 IN SA/606/2015 WITH  
CA/9745/2017 IN SA/606/2015 WITH CA/9746/2017 IN SA/606/2015  
WITH CA/9747/2017 IN SA/605/2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne

...**APPLICANT**

**VERSUS**

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde and others

...**RESPONDENTS**

Mr Dhorde Vikram R., Advocate for Applicant

Mr Y.S. Choudhary, Advocate for respondent No.1

Mr H. R. Gawali, Mr D. R. Markad & Mr V.S. Bedre,

Advocates for Respondent No. 2

Mr A. C. Darandale, Adv. for respondent No.3

**CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2017**

**ORAL ORDER :**

If objections are not removed within two weeks from today, the matters shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If correct address of respondents No. 2/C and 2/D is furnished within two weeks, issue notice to said respondents, returnable within four weeks thereafter. The appellants are at liberty to serve said respondents with notice through registered post acknowledgment due, in addition to Court process.

**( NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**

pjm