

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.605 OF 2015
WITH SA/606/2015 WITH CA/15223/2015 IN SA/605/2015 WITH
CA/15224/2015 IN SA/606/2015**

**MOHAN KHOMNE
VERSUS
ANJANABAI RAJARAM SHINDE AND OTHERS**

**. . .
Mr. Abhijeet C. Darandale, Advocate for Respondents.**

. . .

CORAM : BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 24th AUGUST 2022

PER COURT :

Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

2. Learned counsel for respondents is permitted to file undertakings today. Registry to accept the undertakings accordingly.

(BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.)

Tandale/-