

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015  
WITH SA/606/2015 WITH CA/15224/2015 IN SA/606/2015  
WITH CA/15223/2015 IN SA/605/2015**

**MOHAN BABA KHOMNE  
VERSUS  
ANJANABAI RAJARAM SHINDE AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V.R. Dhorde  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Y.S. Choudhari  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2a to 2c & 2e : Mr. V.S. Bedre  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2d : Mr. V.B. Garud  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3a to 3f : Mr. A.C. Darandale

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Garud informs that his client respondent No. 2d in Second Appeal No. 605/2015 and respondent No. 8 in Second Appeal No. 606/2015 has died.
2. Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks time to take steps.
3. Stand over to 28.11.2022.

**( RAJESH S. PATIL, J. )**