

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15223 OF 2015
IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15224 OF 2015
IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015

MOHAN BABA KHOMNE
VERSUS
ANJANABAI RAJARAM SHINDE AND OTHERS

...
Mr. V.R. Dhorde – Advocate for Appellant

....

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 24th JANUARY, 2023

PER COURT:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. As regular court is not available, the matter has been moved for extension of interim relief granted earlier, which expires today.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.
4. Stand over to 31st January, 2023.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH)
JUDGE