



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

112 SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015

Mohan Baba KhomneAppellant

Versus

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde & Ors.Respondents

.....

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. Yuvraj S. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhijit C. Darandale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3a to 3f (VP u/obj).

.....

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015

Mohan Baba KhomneAppellant

Versus

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde & Ors.Respondents

.....

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. Yuvraj S. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhijit C. Darandale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3a to 3f (VP u/obj).

.....

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15223 OF 2015
IN SA/605/2015**

Mohan Baba KhomneApplicant

Versus

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde & Ors.Respondents

.....

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Yuvraj S. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhijit C. Darandale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3a to 3f (VP u/obj).

.....

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15224 OF 2015
IN SA/606/2015

Mohan Baba Khomne & Ors.Applicants

Versus

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. Yuvraj S. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhijit C. Darandale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3a to 3f (VP u/obj).

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 3rd MARCH 2025

P.C.:-

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to 10th March 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)